25.07.2018 Final standings - classification
[Home page]
European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship (deaf, paraplegia, spesh)

Nidzica Zamek 1.D.C.D 2018-05-07/2018-02-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move
Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

Final standings - classification

PLACE Place Name Fed.  Club Birthday Total MSolk RSo(-1,-2,..)
1 1 Marynienko, Dmytro [ KR Parapledgia 1959-10-16 12 42
2 2  Kozlov, Evgeniy E RUS Parapledgia 1956-04-03 11 45
3 8  Gongalski, Oleksandr [ UKR Parapledgia 1983-10-22 8 40
4 11 Pronozyuk, Ruslan  [™™® KR Parapledgia 1987-06-06 8 35

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyto/FMJD http://fmjd.org/
Lic: FMJD.GROUP

http:/ffmjd.org/results/tournaments/2018/f_138/filter_final_standings%5E1 .html



25.07.2018

[Home page]

Place S.No.
1 16
2 23
3 14
4 1
5 24
6 7
7 8
8 17
S 12

10 3
11 16
12 9
13 6
14 2
15 4
16 19
17 5
18 20
19 13
20 10
21 11
22 21
23 22
24 18

Tournament table

European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship (deaf, paraplegia, spesh)

Name

Marynienko, Dmytro

Kozlov, Evgeniy

Gaisinskii, Vladimir
Okhotskyi, Oleksandr

Fed.

=] ukr

= RUS
= RrUS
G

Kashchavtcev, Aleksandr E RUS

Vereshchaka, jurii
Antoniev, Volodymyr
Gongalski, Oleksandr

Matorin, Viktor
Ushnitsky, Petr

Pronozyuk, Ruslan
Anatolij Bershad,

Pyszkasz, Ivan
Frolov, Leonid

Czech, Mieczyslaw
Pelplinski, Maciej

Grabek, Antoni

Mieszkowski, Zenon

Kruczynski, Jan
Wilgos, Roman

Michalczuk, Krzysztof

[ uKkR
. ukr
= uxr
B RUS
= rus
= ukr
=] isr
B=B voa
I RUS
fmmed POL
[y POL
fe POL
[ POL
f POL
[ POL
== POL

Szlachcikowski, Bartosz [ POL

Bilinski, Krystian

Meyer, Marcin

== POL
f POL

Nidzica Zamek 1.D.C.D 2018-05-07/2018-02-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move
Arbiter: Jan Kowalskl

Tournament table

Club
Parapledgia
Parapledgia
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Parapledgia
Deaf Free
Deaf
Parapledgia
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Spesh
Deaf
Spesh
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Spesh
Spesh
Spesh

Birthday
1959-10-16
1956-04-03
1972-02-25
1962-06-16
1971-07-22
1937-03-17
1991-02-23
1983-10-22
1954-04-28
1957-02-27
1987-06-06
1949-09-09
1943-01-26
1961-07-29

1951-03-17 |

1987-08-25
1943-05-16
1963-12-11
1950-12-02
1954-09-06
1950-01-09
1997-04-28
2001-03-02
1998-03-26

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curylo/FMJD http://fm]d.org/
Lic: FMJD.GROUP

http:/fimjd.org/results/tournaments/2018/f_138/tournament_table_acc_places.htmi

R1 R2

R3 R4

RS

R6

16w 2|l4w 2

14b 2}|2b 2

w 2

3w 0 ]|8b 2

5b 2 |6w 2

3b 2 1w 0

13b 2

4w 1 ||7b 2

10w 2][20b 2]

[2w o [op 1

(5w 2

1b 2 ||4w 1

[ew 21 0]

[21w 2][6p 2

I[8w 1

2b 1][3b 1]

2w 0 |[10b 1]

[15w 2][12b 2

f13b 0]

[1ow 2][13b 2]

24w 2||2b 0

19w 2|l4w 0

{[11b 2]

[8b 1 ][14w 2]

16b 2|[8w 1

11b 2|j13w 1

[[1b 0]

[10b 2][2w 0]

13b 1f7b 1

20w 2{|14w 2

[l4b 1

6w 1 1w0|

4b 0

24w 2[17b 2]|[3w 1][14b 1

13w 1][12b 1]

3b 0

5w 1 [[16b 2{[11w 1][21b 2

7w 0 [[20b 2]

[170 2][12b 1]

7w 0 |10b 1

6w 0 |

21w 2]|19b 2

[18b 2][11w 1]

13b 05w 0

15w 2]

16b 2[faw 1

[sw 1][18b 2]

12w 2|[7b 1

[l2w o

9b 1 [[5w 0]

19b 2j[21w 2

1w 0fsb 0

[low 1

20b 2|i6b 0

1b 0 {|16w1

5b 0 ||24w 2

12b 0

18b 1]|23w 2

7w 0 {15b 1

10w 0f[23w 2

17b 1]

12w 0[|22b 2

11w 0]|23b 2

Sw 0 [|20b 0

16w 1

24b 2(121w 1

(12w 0j(13w 0

23b 2|19b 0

22b 1

15w 1[|24w 2

14w 0]22b 2

6b 0 ||18w 2

20w 1

5b 0 [[11w 0

22b 2|]3w 0]

[8b 0 [[17w 2

[[1eb 1

14w o][10w 0

23w 2|[14b 0

4b 0 [l22w 2

[1ow o][110 0][17b 1]

20w 019w 0

24b 2|21b 0

[18w 1]

23b 1][16w 0]

21b 0[[17w 0

18w 0][16b 0

[24b 2]

22w 1

15b 0]

6b 0]ob 0

22w 0][15b 0][23w o][17w 0][18b 0]

12
1"

-
o

O W h 11O OO NN D00 0 LW O O

42
45
45
46
39
37
42
40
37
36
35
35
41
35
32
32
27
25
35
34
33
24
27
30

R7 Total MSolk RSo(-1,

44(-1) 2
44(-1) 3

17N



25.07.2018 Final standings - classification

[Home page]

European Draughts-64 Disabilities Champion vomen (deaf parapledgia spesh)

Nidzica. Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move
Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

Final standings - classification

S.No. Place S.No. Name Fed. Club Birthday Total MSolk RSo(-1,-2,..)

1 1 12 Vederko, Liudmyla ™ KR Parapledgia 1962-01-28 12 42
2 4 14 Tsiruleva, Tatiana [mmm RUS Parapledgia 1973-08-26 10 40
3 8 13 Labekina, Halina [JJlll BLR Parapledgia 1947-03-08 8 39

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curylo/FMJD http://fmjd.org/
Lic: FMJD.GROUP

hitp://fmjd.org/results/tournaments/2018/f_139/filter_final_standings%5E2.html

7



25.07.2018

Toumament table

European Draughts-64 Disabilities Champion vomen (deaf parapledgia spesh)

[Home page]

Place S.No. Name
1 12 Vederko, Liudmyla
2 20 Mruchkovska, Zinaida
3 6 Zanuda, Olena
4 14 Tsiruleva, Tatiana
5 3 Barbashova, Iryna
6 10 Odarchenko, Nataliia
7 2 Guslieva, Liudmyla
8 13 Labekina, Halina
9 4 Korzhylova-Stetsenko, inna
10 1 Klymenko, Yelyzaveta
11 9 Davletshina, Albina
12 7 Krzyszkowiak, Bozena
13 8 Serhiichyk, Maryna

14 5 Sidaraviciute, Ruta
15 15 Wozniak, Dominika
16 18 Urbaniak, lwona

17 11 Wilgos, Barbara

18 17 Radziewicz, Kamila
19 16 Urbaniak, Patrycja
20 19 Zakrzewska, Patrycja

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curylo/FMJD http://fmjd.org/

Lic: FMJD.GROUP

Fed.
= Ukr
kR
= kR
I RuUs
[ Rus
= ukr
= ukr
[ sLr
= ukr
== ukr
I RUS
fed POL
== ukr
= LTu
fm POL
fml POL
f POL
[l POL
fmd POL
[ POL

Nidzlca. Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" mave

Arblter: Jan Kowalski

Tournament table

Club
Parapledgia
Total
Deaf
Parapledgia
Blind
Deaf
Blind
Parapledgia
Blind
Blind
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Blind
Spesolipik
Spesolipik
Deaf
Spesolipik
Spesolipik
Spesolipik

Birthday R1 R2

R3 R4

RS

R7 Total MSolk RSof

1962-01-28 7w 2 |l3b 2

14w 2[l4b 2

2w 1 J[13b 2][6b 1]

1957-09-30 |6w 1 [{7b 2

12b 28w 2

1b 1

4w 1

[[3w 1]

1969-07-31 [19b 2|[1w 0

10b 2][9b 1|

[5w 2

8w 2]2b 1]

1973-08-26 [9w 2 |[6b 2

[13w 1][1w 0

14b 2

2b 1

7w 2]

1968-05-21 [8w_0 ||19b 2]

115w 2{[13b 2

3b 0

6w 1

10w 2]

1950-06-04 [2b_1 J[4w 0]

17b 211w 1

15b 2

5b 1

[tw 1]

1961-07-25 [1b 0 Jl2w 0]

18b 2119w 2

9w 2

11b 2

[ab o

1947-03-08 |5b 2 [[12w 1

11w 2(2b 0 |

[13w 1

3b 0

[14w 2

1987-05-16 [4b 0 {{18w 2

16b 2[|3w 1 |

[7b 0

14w 1

[13b 2]

1954-07-27 [17w 2||13b 0

3w 0 [16b 2

11b 1][12w 2][5b 0]

1985-12-04 [20w 2|[14w 1]

i8b 0 [[6b 1

10w 1][7w 0 ][15b 2

1958-04-30 [18w 2[[8b 1 |

2w 0 [[14b 0

16w 2]

{10b 0

20w 2

1964-10-28 [16b 2][10w 2]

4b 1 |I5w 0

8b 1|

[tw 0

9w0|

1965-03-10 |15w 2|[11b 1

1b 0 (12w 2

4w 0

9b 1

8b 0

1999-11-19 [14b 0][20w 2

S5b 0 18w 2

6w 0

17b 2

11w 0

2002-11-13 [13w 0{|17b 2

9w 0 [[10w 0|

12b 0

20b 2

19w 2

1953-10-08 [10b Of{16w 0

6w 0 [|20b 2

19b 2]

15w 0

18w 1

2002-09-25 |12b 0|95 0

7w 0 ||15b 0

20w 2

19w 1

17b 1

2004-04-29 |3w 0 ||5w 0

20b 2||7b 0

17w 0

18b 1

16b 0

2003-03-24 |11b 0f|15b 0

19w of[17w o

18b 0][16w 0][12b 0]

http://ifmjd.org/resulis/tournaments/2018/f_139/tournament_table_acc_places.html

12
10
10
10

©0

Q W A& ;OO NN NN 0

42
44
42
40
35
42
39
39
36
35
35
31
42
40
30
28
26
28
32
28

1M



25.07.2018 Final standings - classification

[Home page]

2nd European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship U23

Nidzica Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move

Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

Final standings - classification

Place Name Fed. Club
1 Andreeva, Juliana E RUS Deaf
2 Kozlova, Elizaveta E RUS Parapledgia
3 Timofeeva, Maria E RUS Deaf
4 Deimante, Andrijaityte B LTU Blind
5 Radziewicz, Angelika |mmmsl POL Spesh

Sex Birthday Total MSolk RSo(-1,-2,..)

-n

2001-01-15
2004-03-13
1996-01-31
1996-08-24
2005-02-09

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curylo/FMJD http://fmjd.org/

Lic: FMJUD.GROUP

http:/ffmjd.org/results/tournaments/2018/_140ffilter_final_standings%5E1 .htm|

10
9

9
8
2

38
39
36
31
37

17



25.07.2018

[Home page]

Tournament table

2nd European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship U23

Place Name Fed.
1 Efimov, Aleksandr [ RUS
2 Andreeva, Juliana E RUS
3 lvanow, Gavril E RUS
4 Kozlova, Elizaveta E RUS
5 Timofeeva, Maria = RUS
6 Deimante, Andrijaityte E LTU
7 Kostikov, Stanislav E RUS
8 Zakrzewski, Patryk | POL
9 Radziewicz, Angelika |jmmmm POL

10 Zakrzewski, Szymon g POL

Nldzica Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13
Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move
Arblter: Jan Kowalski

Tournament table

Club
Deaf
Deaf
Deaf
Parapledgia
Deaf
Blind
Deaf
Spesh
Spesh
Spesh

Sex Birthday R1 R2 R3 R4 RS R6 R7 Total MSolk

M

E n g2 "M E T

2002-07-04 [2w 2]6b 2 |[5w 2 4w 2][3b 0 [7b 18w 2]
2001-01-15 [1b_0 Jlow 2][10ow 2][3b 2 Jl4b 2 ]few 256 0]
2002-06-02 [10b 2|7w 2][4b 0 2w 0 J[1w 2][8b 2]jow 2]
2004-03-13 [5b 2 |l8w 2][3w 2 [[1b 0 |aw g ][10b 2]7w 1]
1996-01-31 [4w 0][10b 2][1b o J[7w 26w 1][sb 22w 2]
1996-08-24 [9b 2 |[1w 0][7b 1][8w 2][56 1 |[2b 0 ][Tow 2]
1996-04-25 [8b 2[[3b 0 |[6w 1|5b 0 Jlow 21w 11[4b 1]
2001-08-14 |7w 0][4b 0 ][ow 2][6b 0 ][10b 1]3w 0][1b 0]
2005-02-09 [6w 0 |i2b 0][8b 0 |[10w 2][7b 0 |[5w 0][3b 0]
1998-04-09 [3w 0[5w 0[2b 0 J]9b 0 |[aw 1 |Jaw o][6b 0]

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyto/FMJD http://fmjd.org/

Lic: FMJD.GROUP

hitp:/ffmjd.org/results/tournaments/2018/f_140/tournament_table_acc_places.html

"
10
1

= N W N v oo

43
38
31
39
36
31
39
36
37
39

11



