

[Home page]

## European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship (deaf, paraplegia, spesh)

Nidzica Zamek I.D.C.D 2018-05-07/2018-02-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15'' move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

### Final standings - classification

PLACE	Place	Name	Fed.	Club	Birthday	Total	MSolk	RSo(-1,-2,..)
1	1	Marynienko, Dmytro	 UKR	Paraplegia	1959-10-16	12	42	
2	2	Kozlov, Evgeniy	 RUS	Paraplegia	1956-04-03	11	45	
3	8	Gongalski, Oleksandr	 UKR	Paraplegia	1983-10-22	8	40	
4	11	Pronozyuk, Ruslan	 UKR	Paraplegia	1987-06-06	8	35	

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyło/FMJD <http://fmjd.org/>  
 Lic: FMJD.GROUP

[Home page]

## European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship (deaf, paraplegia, spesh)

Nidzica Zamek I.D.C.D 2018-05-07/2018-02-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

## Tournament table

Place	S.No.	Name	Fed.	Club	Birthday	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	Total	MSolk	RSo(-1,
1	15	Marynienko, Dmytro		Paraplegdia	1959-10-16	15w 2	4w 2	14b 2	2b 2	7w 2	3w 0	8b 2	12	42	
2	23	Kozlov, Evgeniy		Paraplegdia	1956-04-03	5b 2	6w 2	3b 2	1w 0	13b 2	4w 1	7b 2	11	45	
3	14	Gaisinskii, Vladimir		Deaf	1972-02-25	10w 2	20b 2	2w 0	9b 1	5w 2	1b 2	4w 1	10	45	
4	1	Okhotskyi, Oleksandr		Deaf	1962-06-16	9w 2	1b 0	21w 2	6b 2	8w 1	2b 1	3b 1	9	46	
5	24	Kashchavtcev, Aleksandr		Deaf	1971-07-22	2w 0	10b 1	15w 2	12b 2	3b 0	19w 2	13b 2	9	39	
6	7	Vereshchaka, Iurii		Deaf	1937-03-17	24w 2	2b 0	19w 2	4w 0	11b 2	8b 1	14w 2	9	37	
7	8	Antoniev, Volodymyr		Deaf	1991-02-23	16b 2	8w 1	11b 2	13w 1	1b 0	10b 2	2w 0	8	42	
8	17	Gongalski, Oleksandr		Paraplegdia	1983-10-22	13b 1	7b 1	20w 2	14w 2	4b 1	6w 1	1w 0	8	40	
9	12	Matorin, Viktor		Deaf Free	1954-04-28	4b 0	24w 2	17b 2	3w 1	14b 1	13w 1	12b 1	8	37	
10	3	Ushnitsky, Petr		Deaf	1957-02-27	3b 0	5w 1	16b 2	11w 1	21b 2	7w 0	20b 2	8	36	
11	16	Pronozyuk, Ruslan		Paraplegdia	1987-06-06	17b 2	12b 1	7w 0	10b 1	6w 0	21w 2	19b 2	8	35	44(-1) 3
12	9	Anatolij Bershad,		Deaf	1949-09-09	18b 2	11w 1	13b 0	5w 0	15w 2	16b 2	9w 1	8	35	44(-1) 3
13	6	Pyszkasz, Ivan		Deaf	1943-01-26	8w 1	18b 2	12w 2	7b 1	2w 0	9b 1	5w 0	7	41	
14	2	Frolov, Leonid		Deaf	1961-07-29	19b 2	21w 2	1w 0	8b 0	9w 1	20b 2	6b 0	7	35	
15	4	Czech, Mieczyslaw		Deaf	1951-03-17	1b 0	16w 1	5b 0	24w 2	12b 0	18b 1	23w 2	6	32	4
16	19	Pelpliński, Maciej		Spesh	1997-08-25	7w 0	15b 1	10w 0	23w 2	17b 1	12w 0	22b 2	6	32	4
17	5	Grabek, Antoni		Deaf	1943-05-16	11w 0	23b 2	9w 0	20b 0	16w 1	24b 2	21w 1	6	27	
18	20	Mieszkowski, Zenon		Spesh	1963-12-11	12w 0	13w 0	23b 2	19b 0	22b 1	15w 1	24w 2	6	25	
19	13	Kruczynski, Jan		Deaf	1950-12-02	14w 0	22b 2	6b 0	18w 2	20w 1	5b 0	11w 0	5	35	
20	10	Wilgos, Roman		Deaf	1954-09-06	22b 2	3w 0	8b 0	17w 2	19b 1	14w 0	10w 0	5	34	
21	11	Michalczuk, Krzysztof		Deaf	1950-01-09	23w 2	14b 0	4b 0	22w 2	10w 0	11b 0	17b 1	5	33	
22	21	Szlachcikowski, Bartosz		Spesh	1997-04-28	20w 0	19w 0	24b 2	21b 0	18w 1	23b 1	16w 0	4	24	
23	22	Biliński, Krystian		Spesh	2001-03-02	21b 0	17w 0	18w 0	16b 0	24b 2	22w 1	15b 0	3	27	
24	18	Meyer, Marcin		Spesh	1998-03-26	6b 0	9b 0	22w 0	15b 0	23w 0	17w 0	18b 0	0	30	

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curylo/FMJD <http://fmjd.org/>  
 Lic: FMJD.GROUP

[Home page]

**European Draughts-64 Disabilities Champion women (deaf paraplegia spesh)**

Nidzica. Zamek IDCDC 2018-05-07/2018-05-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

**Final standings - classification**

S.No.	Place	S.No.	Name	Fed.	Club	Birthday	Total	MSolk	RSo(-1,-2,..)
1	1	12	Vederko, Liudmyla	 UKR	Paraplegia	1962-01-28	12	42	
2	4	14	Tsiruleva, Tatiana	 RUS	Paraplegia	1973-08-26	10	40	
3	8	13	Labekina, Halina	 BLR	Paraplegia	1947-03-08	8	39	

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyło/FMJD <http://fmjd.org/>

Lic: FMJD.GROUP

[Home page]

### European Draughts-64 Disabilities Champion women (deaf paraplegia spesh)

Nidzica, Zamek IDCDC 2018-05-07/2018-05-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

#### Tournament table

Place	S.No.	Name	Fed.	Club	Birthday	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	Total	MSolk	RSo(
1	12	Vederko, Liudmyla		Paraplegia	1962-01-28	7w 2	3b 2	14w 2	4b 2	2w 1	13b 2	6b 1	12	42	
2	20	Mruchkovska, Zinaida		Total	1957-09-30	6w 1	7b 2	12b 2	8w 2	1b 1	4w 1	3w 1	10	44	
3	6	Zanuda, Olena		Deaf	1969-07-31	19b 2	1w 0	10b 2	9b 1	5w 2	8w 2	2b 1	10	42	
4	14	Tsiruleva, Tatiana		Paraplegia	1973-08-26	9w 2	6b 2	13w 1	1w 0	14b 2	2b 1	7w 2	10	40	
5	3	Barbashova, Iryna		Blind	1958-05-21	8w 0	19b 2	15w 2	13b 2	3b 0	6w 1	10w 2	9	35	
6	10	Odarchenko, Nataliia		Deaf	1950-06-04	2b 1	4w 0	17b 2	11w 1	15b 2	5b 1	1w 1	8	42	
7	2	Guslieva, Liudmyla		Blind	1961-07-25	1b 0	2w 0	18b 2	19w 2	9w 2	11b 2	4b 0	8	39	
8	13	Labekina, Halina		Paraplegia	1947-03-08	5b 2	12w 1	11w 2	2b 0	13w 1	3b 0	14w 2	8	39	
9	4	Korzhylova-Stetsenko, inna		Blind	1987-05-16	4b 0	18w 2	16b 2	3w 1	7b 0	14w 1	13b 2	8	36	
10	1	Klymenko, Yelyzaveta		Blind	1954-07-27	17w 2	13b 0	3w 0	16b 2	11b 1	12w 2	5b 0	7	35	
11	9	Davletshina, Albina		Deaf	1985-12-04	20w 2	14w 1	8b 0	6b 1	10w 1	7w 0	15b 2	7	35	
12	7	Krzyszowskiak, Bozena		Deaf	1958-04-30	18w 2	8b 1	2w 0	14b 0	16w 2	10b 0	20w 2	7	31	
13	8	Serhiichyk, Maryna		Deaf	1964-10-28	16b 2	10w 2	4b 1	5w 0	8b 1	1w 0	9w 0	6	42	
14	5	Sidaraviciute, Ruta		Blind	1965-03-10	15w 2	11b 1	1b 0	12w 2	4w 0	9b 1	8b 0	6	40	
15	15	Wozniak, Dominika		Spesolipik	1999-11-19	14b 0	20w 2	5b 0	18w 2	6w 0	17b 2	11w 0	6	30	
16	18	Urbaniak, Iwona		Spesolipik	2002-11-13	13w 0	17b 2	9w 0	10w 0	12b 0	20b 2	19w 2	6	28	
17	11	Wilgos, Barbara		Deaf	1953-10-08	10b 0	16w 0	6w 0	20b 2	19b 2	15w 0	18w 1	5	26	
18	17	Radzewicz, Kamila		Spesolipik	2002-09-25	12b 0	9b 0	7w 0	15b 0	20w 2	19w 1	17b 1	4	29	
19	16	Urbaniak, Patrycja		Spesolipik	2004-04-29	3w 0	5w 0	20b 2	7b 0	17w 0	18b 1	16b 0	3	32	
20	19	Zakrzewska, Patrycja		Spesolipik	2003-03-24	11b 0	15b 0	19w 0	17w 0	18b 0	16w 0	12b 0	0	28	

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyto/FMJD <http://fmjd.org/>  
 Lic: FMJD.GROUP

[Home page]

## 2nd European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship U23

Nidzica Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

### Final standings - classification

Place	Name	Fed.	Club	Sex	Birthday	Total	MSolk	RSo(-1,-2,..)
1	Andreeva, Juliana	 RUS	Deaf	F	2001-01-15	10	38	
2	Kozlova, Elizaveta	 RUS	Paraplegia	F	2004-03-13	9	39	
3	Timofeeva, Maria	 RUS	Deaf	F	1996-01-31	9	36	
4	Deimante, Andrijaityte	 LTU	Blind	F	1996-08-24	8	31	
5	Radziewicz, Angelika	 POL	Spesh	F	2005-02-09	2	37	

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyło/FMJD <http://fmjd.org/>  
 Lic: FMJD.GROUP

[Home page]

## 2nd European Draughts-64 Disabilities Championship U23

Nidzica Zamek IDCD 2018-05-07/2018-05-13  
 Classic, FMJD on Solkoff, T45 + 15" move  
 Arbiter: Jan Kowalski

### Tournament table

Place	Name	Fed.	Club	Sex	Birthday	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	Total	MSolk
1	Efimov, Aleksandr	 RUS	Deaf	M	2002-07-04	2w 2	6b 2	5w 2	4w 2	3b 0	7b 1	8w 2	11	43
2	Andreeva, Juliana	 RUS	Deaf	F	2001-01-15	1b 0	9w 2	10w 2	3b 2	4b 2	6w 2	5b 0	10	38
3	Ivanow, Gavril	 RUS	Deaf	M	2002-06-02	10b 2	7w 2	4b 0	2w 0	1w 2	8b 2	9w 2	10	31
4	Kozlova, Elizaveta	 RUS	Paraplegia	F	2004-03-13	5b 2	8w 2	3w 2	1b 0	2w 0	10b 2	7w 1	9	39
5	Timofeeva, Maria	 RUS	Deaf	F	1996-01-31	4w 0	10b 2	1b 0	7w 2	6w 1	9b 2	2w 2	9	36
6	Deimante, Andrijaityte	 LTU	Blind	F	1996-08-24	9b 2	1w 0	7b 1	8w 2	5b 1	2b 0	10w 2	8	31
7	Kostikov, Stanislav	 RUS	Deaf	M	1996-04-25	8b 2	3b 0	6w 1	5b 0	9w 2	1w 1	4b 1	7	39
8	Zakrzewski, Patryk	 POL	Spesh	M	2001-08-14	7w 0	4b 0	9w 2	6b 0	10b 1	3w 0	1b 0	3	36
9	Radziewicz, Angelika	 POL	Spesh	F	2005-02-09	6w 0	2b 0	8b 0	10w 2	7b 0	5w 0	3b 0	2	37
10	Zakrzewski, Szymon	 POL	Spesh	M	1998-04-09	3w 0	5w 0	2b 0	9b 0	8w 1	4w 0	6b 0	1	39

DraughtsArbiter Pro (v.4.31) (C) A.Curyło/FMJJD <http://fmjd.org/>  
 Lic: FMJD.GROUP